Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 17.12.99 RECOR

07-21-1999

U. S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	01090193
Please record the attached orig	inal documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Walter Budd and Steve R. Hojnacki	Name: Pontiac Coil
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X No	Street Address: 5000 Moody Daire
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 5800 Moody Drive
X Assignment Merger	City Clauleston State M. Zin. 49220 4744
Security Agt Change of Name	City: Clarkston State: MI Zip: 48328-4766
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes No
Walter Budd 7/9/99 Execution Date: Steve R. Hojnacki 5/5/99	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Serial No. 09/293894	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) B.	Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved1
Name: Andrew R. Basile	
Internal Address: Young & Basile, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road, Suite 624	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City Tray State M. 72: 40004	25-0115
City: Troy State: MI Zip: 48084	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Gary A. Smith	G. Sit 7/13/99
Name of Person Signing Signature	7/13/99 Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4	
	

07/16/1999 TLUU11 00000088 09293894

02 FC:581

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Walter Budd and Steve R. Hojnacki, of 3808 Raintree, Troy, Michigan Sheffield, Clarkston, Michigan 48083, and 5645 respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Pontiac Coil, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 5800 Moody Drive, Clarkston, Michigan 48348-4766, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in OVERMOLDED STATOR FOR FUEL METERING SOLENOID AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURING SAME (Atty. Docket INC-020) set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 09/023,894 filed 4/19/99, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and to Letters Patent obtained on any reissue or reexamination thereof, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our name, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Walter Budd

Steve R. Hojnacki

STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF OAKLAND)
On this
My Commission Expires:
(SEAL) PAUL SCHEIL NOTARY PUBLIC - OAKLAND COUNTY, MI MY COMMISSION EXP. 09/15/2901
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
) ss. COUNTY OF OAKLAND)
On this 5th day of May , 1999, personally appeared before me Steve R. Hojnacki, to me known to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentaphed.
PAUL SCHEIL NOTARY PUBLIC - DAKLAND COUNTY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXP. 09/15/2001 Commission Expires:
(SEAL) PAUL SCHEIL NOTARY PUBLIC - DAKLAND COMMISSION EXP. 6 a

Jnt.Asn.2Inv.Pen.App.

PATENT REEL: 010100 FRAME: 0747